SPRING LAKE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

345 Hammond St., Spring Lake, MI 49456 www.springlakeschools.org

NOTICE OF SPECIAL SCHOOL BOARD MEETING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THERE WILL BE A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SPRING LAKE PUBLIC SCHOOLS, SPRING LAKE, MICHIGAN:

DATE OF MEETING: TUESDAY, AUGUST 22, 2023

PLACE OF MEETING: SPRING LAKE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

IS/MS Media Center 345 Hammond St. Spring Lake, MI 49456

HOUR OF MEETING: 7:00 P.M.

TELEPHONE NUMBER OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF

BOARD OF EDUCATION: 616-847-7919

BOARD MINUTES ARE
LOCATED AT THE PRINCIPAL
OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF

EDUCATION: 345 HAMMOND ST. SPRING LAKE, MI 49456

Dennis M. Furton, Superintendent of Schools

Dated: August 18, 2023

Administration: 616.846.5500 • Superintendent: 616.847.7919 • Fax: 616.846.9830